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STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS

PROPOSED
HIGHWAY PLANS

VARIOUS ROUTES
SECTION FY2015 ITS-2
ITS AND SURVEILLANCE

MCLEAN COUNTY

€-95-023-14

LOCATION 1 -~ U8, 51 BUS, ~

NORTH TOWN RD.TQ COLLEGE AVE,

LOCATION 2 - MARKET 571.10
-744-55 INTERCHANGE

LOCATION 6
I-74 E8 MESSAGE BOARD - FIBER CONNECTION -~ MM 123

— 'm0

FULEL SIZE PLANS HAVE BEEN PREPARED USING STANDARD

: ENGINEERING SCALES,: REDUGED SIZED PLANS WILL NOT
CONFORM TO STANDARD SCALES. I MAKING MEASUREMENTS
ON REGUCED PLANS, THE ABOVE SCALES MAY BE USED,

JULLE

JOINT UTILITY LOCATION INFORMATION FOR EXCAVATION
1-800-892-0123
CR 811

LOCATION 3 - U.8.51

VETERAN'S PARKWAY T0 HAMILTON RD.

PROJECT ENGINEER: JEFF ALLEN
PROJECT MANAGER: ROGER BIGGS

LOGATION 4 -~ US.51 -

14 T0 QUEST DR.

CITY OF BLOOMINGTON /NORMAL

CONTRACT NO. 70A68

155 5B MESSAGE BOARD - FIBER CONNECTION - MM 112
TOWANDA MAINTENANCE STORAGE - FIBER CONNECTION

LGCATION 5

IL.9 (EMPIBE ST} & TOWANDA AVE,

IL.9 {(EMPIRE ST} & VETERAN'S PARKWAY W.RAMP
L. 9 {EMPIRE ST.} & VETERAN'S PARKWAY E.RAMP
L. 9 (EMPIRE ST.} & HERSHEY RD.

L. {EMPIRE ST} & TOWANDA-BARNES 8D,

LCCATION 6 (comt)
{-74 WB MESSAGE BOARD — FIBER CONNECTION - MM 1359
135 NB MESSAGE BOARD - FIBER CONNECTION - MM 1537

F.A, TOTAL | SHEET
HYE. SECTION CCOUNTY  oievs! "y
VAR, FY2015 175-2 MCLEAN 3% ]
[iemoist CONTRACT NO. TOAEB
D-85-023-14
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DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
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GENERAL NOTES 1 COVER SHEET
2 INDEX OF SHEETS, HIGHWAY STANDARDS, & GENERAL NOTES
2-6 SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
G.N,- 100 ENGLISH UNITS OF MEASUREMENT SHALL GOVERN OVER AND SUPERSEDE ANY . SIGN TRUSS SCHEDULE - OAXWOOD DMS
METRIC UNITS SHOWN IN THES CONTRACT. WHERE INCLUDED, METRIC UNITS ARE
FOR INFORMATION ONLY. 8 SIGN TRUSS MOUNTING DETAILS - ODAKWOOD DMS
3 PLAN SHEET - OAKWOOD DMS
SIGN TRUSS SCHEDULE - INDIANA DMS
GN-100A ELECTRONIC FILES AND/OR ELECTRONIC SURVEY
INFORMATION INCLUDING CADD FILES WILL NOT BE 11 SIGN TRUSS MOUMTING DETAILS - INDIANA DMS
AVAILABLE TO THE CONTRACTOR.
12 FLAN SHEET - INDIANA DMS
13-14 PLAN & PROFILE - MEDIAN DITCH - INDIANA DMS
G.N.-B14 THE PROPOSED HANDHOLE LOCATIONS SHALL BE 15 ATTENUATOR PAD LAYOUT & SLOPE DETAILS - INDIANA DMS
LOGATED BY THE ENGINEER.
16 IMPACT ATTENUATOR (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3
£y PROPOSED MEDIAM GRADES - INDIANA DMS
18-23  CROSS SECTIONS - MEDIAN FURNISHED EXCAVATION - INDIANA DMS
24 SOIL BORING LOGS
25 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES - GENERAL PLAN & ELEVATION - ALUMINUM TRUSS & STEEL SUPPCRTS
HIGHWAY STANDARDS 26-27 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES - ALUMINUM TRUSS DETAILS FOR TRUSS TYPES I1-4, I1-A & I11I-A
28 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURE DAMPING DEVIGE
Standard Leseroien 23-30 OVERHEAD SION STRUCTURES - SUPPORT FRAME FOR TYPE 111-A ALUMINUM TRUSS
i N PATTER
00006208 STANDARD SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS AND PATTERNS 31-32 OVERHEAD SI6N STRUCTURES - ALTERNATE ALUMINUM WALKWAY DETAILS FGR DMS
001066 DECIMAL OF AN INCH AND OF A FOOT
33 OVERHEAD SION STRUCTURES - ALTERNATE ALUMINUM HAND RAIL DETAILS FOR DMS
28000107 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
34 OVERHEAD SI1GN STRUCTURES - DRILLED SHAFT DETAILS
63000110 STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL
35 OVERHEAD SIGN STRUCTURES - MEDIAN SUPPORT FOUNDATION GETAILS
£30301-06 SHOULDER WIDENING FOR TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) GUARDRAIL TERMINALS :
- FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT & CABLE LAYOUT / CAMERA INSTALLATIONS / SIGNAL CABINET MODIFICATIONS
831011-08  TRAFFIC BARRIER TERMINAL, TYPE 2 36-38 1i8£1 (OGIf_BERT uIT & MAENES% gg FAISCHELS SISTS LLATI L ¢
£35006- R TOR AND TERMINAL MARKER PLACEMENT ‘
5906-03 EFLECTOR AND TE - 39-40  FIBER OPTIC COMDUIT & CABLE LAYOUT / CAMERA INSTALLATIONS / SIGNAL CABINET MODIFICATIONS
635011-02 REFLECTOR MARKER AND MOUNTING DETAILS IL. 1 (FAIRCHILD ST.y GILBERT ST. TO VERMILION ST.
70100605 OFF-RD GPERATIONS, 2L, 2W, 18 {4.5 m) TO 247 (800mm) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE 4G-47 FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT & CABLE LAYOUT / CAMERA INSTALLATIONS / SIGNAL CABINET MODIFICATIONS
709101-06  OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, 15(4.5 m) TO 24" {80G mm) FROM PAVEMENT EDGE IL. 1 CVERMILION ST.) FAIRCHILD ST. TO WINTER AVE.
701106-02 OFF-RD OPERATIONS, MULTILANE, MORE THAN 15 (4.5 m) AWAY 47-56  FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT & CABLE LAYOUT / CAMERA INSTALLATIONS / SIGNAL CABINET MODIFICATIONS
1L, 1 (VERMILION ST.)} - WINTER AVE. TO BOILING SPRINGS RO.
701400-08 APPROACH TO LANE CLOSURE, FREEWAY / EXPRESSWAY
56-61 FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT & CABLE LAYQUT / CAMERA INSTALLATIONS / SIGNAL CABINET MODIFICATIONS
701401-09 LANE CLOSURE. FREEWAY / EXPRESSWAY IL. 1 (VERMILIION ST. - BOILING SPRINGS RD. TO NEWELL RD.
701428 TRAFFIC CONTROL SETUP AND REMOVAL FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY 62-66 FIBER OPTIC CONDUIT & CABLE LAYQUT / CAMERA INSTALLATIONS / SIGNAL CABINET MODIFICATIONS
70160207 URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE, 2W WITH BIDIRECTIONAL LEFT TURN LANE Uo S 136 (MAIN 5T.) - GILBERT AVE. TC SOWMAN AVE.
7O01701-08 URBAN LANE CLOSURE, MULTILANE INSTERSECTION G6-71 FIBER OPTIC CONDULIT & CABLE LAYOUT / CAMERA INSTALLATIONS / SIGNAL CABINET MODIFICATIONS
U.S. 136 (MAIN ST.) - BOWMAN AVE. 70O 10WA ST.
701801-04 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES
72 DETAIL - CAMERA MOUNTING BRACKET
80500101 ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION DETAILS
. N
51400103 HANDHOLES 73 SCHEDULES OF OUANTITIES
Totds(, ~03
LI w5 USER NAME = prar penie DESIGNED - RDB REVISED - Ch SECTION ComTy |G AL SHEET
,;m\\:Lzmzawmao;::mm..qav.vwacaf\co~~m.~_},\§ac7_ S s ireren $3Pro e 1 BT BRANE et Son g AIBASE Baomieguon 1Th REWISEO - STATE OF ILLINGIS GENERAL Ne:;zEs)(T‘:][iDSA:gEgs THE PLANS TAE,{ FY2015 175-7 WCLEAN Skig > Ng
R SEmE < BaRE 7 ChELRED ‘ REVISED - BEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT NO. 70468

SMLCELNGMES

PLAT DaTE s J/R8/2818

BATE - REVISED -

SCALE: 26 | SHEET oF SHEETS: STA 10 STA.

ILLINDISIFED, ALY PROJECT




- SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

MCLEAN MCLEAN
LOCATION OF WORK: VARIOUS VARIOUS
ROUTES ROUTES
BLOOMINGTON BLOOMINGTON
NORMAL NORMAL
100% STATE 100% STATE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE: 0021 6021
TOTAL URBAN RURAL
CORENG ITEM UNIT QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY
67100100 IMOBILIZATION L. SUM 1.0 B A4
70100700 [ TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701406 L SUM 1.0 6 4
70100800 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701401 L SUM 1.0 B A
70100825 TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701456 L SUM 1.0 1.0
81028350 (UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, PVC, 2" DiA. FOOT 265480 14.601.0 11,647.0
81028360 UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, BVC, 2 1/2° DIA. EOOT 798.0 798.0
81300830 |JUNCTION BOX. STAINLESS STEEL, ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE 18" X 18°X 8" EAGH 7.0 2.0 5.0
81400100 IMANDHOLE EACH 430 25.90 17.0
87100140 FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, NO, 82 5/125, 12F FOOT 22,629.0 11.014.0 11,015.0
82700100 ' TRANSFORMER. GENERAL PURPOSE EACH 1.0 1.0
87200901 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, TRACER NO. 12 1C FOOT 27,587.0 16.552.0 11,038.0
87301125 ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT. SIGNAL NO.123C B FOOT 2.534.0 1.620.0 @,{)14.0%
_B7800415__CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER FOOT 32.0 .0 10.0]

87500200 DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE IEACH 18.0 1.0 7.0

FiRE maxi =

e ALEBAZHOINTEG ) oo w0 P WIDDTADa!

SMEDELNANES

T UBER NAME % pleraongre

{QESIGNED -

REVISED -+
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REMISED M 1ie- STATE OF ILLINOIS

PLOT STALE « 422288 7/ i,

LHECKED -

REVISED - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

#0807 DOATE £ 2B/2806

DATE

AEVISED -

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES
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SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

.7

MCLEAN MCLEAN
L DCATION OF WORK: VARIOUS VARIOUS
ROUTES ROUTES
BLOOMINGTON BLOOMINGTON
NORMAL NORMAL
100% STATE 100% STATE
CONSTRUCTION TYPE CODE: 0021 0021
TOTAL URBAN RURAL
LODE NG  JTEM AINIT QUANTITY QUANTITY QUANTITY
89502210 MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER CABINET EACH 15.0 9.0 6.0
X0323906  CAMERA POLE 45FT EACH 4.0 2.0 2.0
X0324567 |CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION CABINET EACH 4.0 2.0 20
X0325077 IFIBER OPTIC UTILITY MARKER EAGH 50.0 30.0 20.0
X0326266 ETHERNET SWITCH EACH 25.0 15,0 10.0
X0325905 ICLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION DOME CAMERA, IP BASED EACH 7.0 5.0 2.0
X7010410 |SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER CAL MO 0.5 0.4 0.1
X8570215 FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN EXISTING CABINET EACH 5.0 5.0 4.0
X8710031 _(FIBER OPTIC CABLE 36 FIBERS, SINGLE MODE FOOT 19,182.0 14,387.0 4,795.0
X8710G54 FIBER OPTIC TERMINATION PANEL, 12 F OR 24F EACH 3.0 20 1.0
70010688 . CAMERA MOUNTING ASSEMBLY EACH 2.0 2.0
70013788 [CONSTRUCTION LAYCUT L SUM 1.0 B A
70033052 {COMMUNICATIONS VAULT EACH 20 1.0 1.0

FILE NAVE *
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USEA NAME 3 prersanbe
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REVISED -
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IGAANNC oo Dangn\ 70068 Mlasmimgton 1TH RENIGED e

FLOT SCALE = 4BE83F ' 7 i,

CHEGKED -

REVISED -

PLET DATE s 328028

DATE -

REVISED -

SYATE OF ILLINGIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SUMMARY OF GUANTITIES

£.4, ¢
RIE.
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TOTAL [SHEET
COUNTY  feprTs! “wa.

VAR |

FY2O0I5 175-2

MCLE A 36 4

SCALE:
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EXIST. COND. -2 @ 4"
ADD: CAT. 5 ETHERNET CABLE

FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN EXIST, CAB. = 1EA, 4

LOCATION 1
U.S5. 51 BUS. (MAIN ST.) -

COLLEGE AVE.

TO NGRTHTOWN RD.

{NCGT TO SCALE)
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.8, 51 (MAIN §T.) [ [V
by
HANHDCOLE
FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN EXISTING CABINET = 1RA,
MODIFY EXIST, CONT, CAB, = 1EA. i
{12 FIBERS) N
ETHERNET SWITCH = 1EA, )
{1 8M SFP, 1 MM 5FP) : S PVC- 27
:
: TR0 82,5125 SM12F 1 NO. 12 10, TRACER
‘i DREL EXISTING HANDHOLE = 1 EA,
z j EXIST. CONDUIT 27+ 178
EXIST. CONDUIT 2 @ 4" - 6 : J ADD: 1 FOBZ.5M125 SM12F: 1 NG, 12 1C, TRACER
ADD: 170 62,5025 SM12F; 1 NO, 12 1C, TRACER @ !
/ ) /
hE weE SRR NOME 3 rimeseror DESICHED - REVISED - S SECTION counTy | SAL ) SHEET
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MODIFY EXIST. CONT. CAB. = 1 EA.

(24 FIBERS)
ETHERNET SWITCH = 1 EA.
(2 SM SFP)

|
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i
!
\ I
\ |
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‘ — | T 610°PVC - 2 692' PVC - 2"
| 4 \ N 1F0 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER 1FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
l I & [ DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE = 1 EA.
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689' PVC - 2" ‘ J
1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE = 1 EA. ‘ '
\ J
FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN EXIST. CONT. CAB. = 1 EA. \ f
MODIFY EXIST. CONT. CAB. = 1 EA. \ \
(12 FIBERS) \
EHTERNET SWITCH = 1 EA. \
(1 SM SFP) \ \
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[-74 / 55

LOCATION 2

- I1-74 / 55 INTERCHANGE TO MARKET ST.

(NOT TO SCALE)

8> N

FILE NAME =
pwe\\IL@B4EBIDINTEG.1111no15.90v:PWIDOT\Do

$MODELNAME $

USER NAME = piersonbr DESIGNED - REVISED -
uments\IDOT OFfices\District 5\Projects\DS7PABRAMNDs ta\Bes1gn\78A68 Bloomington 1TH RENISEDF1le-
PLOT SCALE = 180.0000 '/ 1n. CHECKED - REVISED -
PLOT DATE = 3/20/2015 DATE - REVISED -

STATE OF ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PLAN SHEET - LOCATION 2

FA. TOTAL | SHEET
RTE. SECTION COUNTY  |SHEETS| ~NO.
VAR FY2015 IT5-2 MCLEAN | 36 | 10

SCALE:

SHEET

OF SHEETS| STA.

TO STA.

CONTRACT NO. 70A68

[ILLINOIS|FED. AID PROJECT




o
— -

409'PVC - 2"
1NO. 12 3C, SIGNAL

728'PVC-21/2"
162.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
1NO. 12 3C, SIGNAL

CONC. FND. TY. E 36" = 8FT.

45'PVC - 2" "
1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER //

444'PVC - 2"

CAMERA POLE 45 FT. = 1EA.
CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION DOME CAMERA, IP BASED = 1 EA.
CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION CABINET = 1EA.

FIBER OPTIC DISTRIBUTION ENCLOSURE = 1 EA.

ETHERNET SWITCH = 1 EA. (MANAGED; 4 SM SFP)

(48 FIBERS)

70'PVC-21/2"

1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F;1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F;
1NO. 12 1C, TRACER; 1 NO. 12 3C, SIGNAL

HANDHOLE

PLACE AT TOE OF BRIDGE CONE
PER DIRECTION OF ENGINEER

1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

/

HANDHOLE k S S 4

TO BE POSITIONED 10 FT. » / Y/ a4 é

FROM EXIST. ICN HANDHHOLE R A 7

STORE 50' OF FIBER CABLE SLACK // ’ S / /

FOR FUTURE FUSION SPLICE TO ICN E 7 4 e
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1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
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1069' PVC - 2"

1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
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1032' PVC - 2"

1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

=y,

Z Z COMMUNICATIONS VAULT

=

1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F - 50' TO BE
STORED FOR FUTURE USE

COMMUNICATIONS VAULT

1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F - 500' TO BE
STORED FOR FUTURE USE

693' PVC - 2"
1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

74'PVC - 2"

1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
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CONC.FND.TY. E 36" = 8FT.

CAMERA POLE 45 FT. = 1 EA.

CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION DOME CAMERA, IP BASED = 1 EA.
CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION CABINET = 1EA.

ETHERNET SWITCH = 1 EA. (MANAGED; 2 SM SFP)

FIBER OPTIC DITRIBUTION ENCLOSURE = 1 EA.

(24 FIBERS- TERMINATE 12F NORTH & 12F SOUTH

FUSION SPLICE THE REMAINING 24 FIBERS)

74'PVC-2"
2 FO 62.5/125 SM36F;1 NO. 12 3C, SIGNAL;
1NO. 12 1C, TRACER

HANDHOLE

PLACE AT TOE OF BRIDGE CONE
PER DIRECTION OF ENGINEER

165' PVC - 2"
1NO. 12 3C, SERVICE

EXIST. LIGHITING CONT.

TRANSFORMER 480-208/120V, 15KVA = 1 EA.

35'PVC-2"
1NO. 12 3C, SERVICE

— —— —_ - I |
/// //// - _//,l’—/’l’,
— %s/ - _/ {
_— / EXIST. JUNCTION BOX
_— STA. 538+81
— - - O
%
<
110'PVC - 2" ’7%
2 FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER v,
<
EXIST. COND. PVC - 4" - 1563'
ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F
EXIST. COND. PVC - 4" - 1500'
ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F
EXIST. COND. PVC - 4" - 1692'
ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F
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EXIST. COND. PVC - 4" - 1521'
ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F

EXIST. COND. PVC - 4" - 1528'

ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F EXIST. COND. PVC - 4" - 909

ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F

EXIST. COND. PVC - 4" - 675'
ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F
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EXIST. COND. 42'1/2" - 12'

ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

MODIFY EXIST. CONT. CAB. = 1EA.
(36 FIBERS)

INSTALL 1 SM SFP MODULE IN EXIST.
ETHERNET SWITCH

EXIST. COND. 12'

ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

2

— ~
S— —
— ~—
-~ —
[
HANDHOLE | T [\
(I \
\
| \ |
| \ :
[ l
R | B .
121'PVC - 2" NN | | IL | -~
1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER ~N AN ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ~ ~ ~
DRILL EXIST. HANDHOLE = 1 EA. ~N AN | ~
\\ N I ~
N N
N\ Lt
N |
N B
N o ; |
\ T L
AN I A
983 PVC - 2" ‘ ‘ H ‘ \
1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER J J H J \ \\
N N R O
I \ A
I A A
. | A
£ A\
I~ .
275'PVC - 2" ‘ ‘ 2” ‘
1 FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
I .
I AN
Fr NN
I SO
NN\
[ N N N
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\ W N
\ o \\ N
(Y t\ \
WA\ \ \\ FIBER OPTIC TERMINATION PANEL, 12F = 1EA.
U \ DIST. 5 BUREAU OF OPERATIONS N TERMINATE 12 FIBERS IN WALL-MOUNT ENCLOSURE
\\ \ BLOOMINGTON STORAGE FAGILITY EHTERNET SWITCH = 1EA.
\ . (2SMSFP)
\ o .
W\ T AN
\ .\ \ \ \‘ AN
V \ N N
N C \ ~ N
NN \\ \ N N
NN N
N = . AN
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NN\ \\ \ N N
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) X T S W ———, _ Jp— —
N ST, ' 1069' PVC - 2" [ T - - — ™~
P = " 3 Trmr—a -
=T 1FO 62.5/125 SM36F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER ——._

—
—~
— ~
—~ —~
—_ _—— = — ~_ T~
I 0] e I — — - \\\ ~ ~
K“'“‘“‘***!¥~¥E‘Q$\FO 5 - - — - - E—— —~ — ~ SRR -~ ~ >
[Er——— O R ——— A Si= .. ° —~ T T Sl T T T T
:XH\\&K\FO s T T ~ ~ = s L —T ~ ~ ~
I S e S = T~ ~— ~ ~ ECNGN ~ ~ ~
HANDHOLE "’\~\X\E\Q\\ TR — Tl T~ T~ ::§\\\\\\\\\
TO BE POSITIONED 10 FT. T == fp T T — ~ T~ T~ T e T
FROM EXIST. ICN HANDHHOLE \\ — = -~~~ == T
STORE 50’ OF FIBER CABLE SLACK ST STl T T IS
FOR FUTURE FUSION SPLICE TO ICN
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IDOT FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT

EXIST. COND.2 @ 4" - 6'
ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

ICN FIBER OPTIC CABLE IN CONDUIT

INSTALL 2 SM SFP MODULES IN EXIST.
ETHERNET SWITCH

TERMINATE PROP. SM12F CABLE

IN EXIST. DIST. ENCLOSURE

20'PVC - 2"
1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
DRILL EXIST. HANDHOLE = 2 EA.

HANDHOLE

TO BE POSITIONED 10 FT.

FROM EXIST. ICN HANDHHOLE
STORE 50' OF FIBER CABLE SLACK
FOR FUTURE FUSION SPLICE TO ICN
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LOCATION 3

U.S. 51 BUS. (MAIN ST.) - VETERAN’S PARKWAY TO HAMILTON RD. ! CONC. FND. TY. E 36" = 8FT.
| CAMERA POLE 45 FT. = 1 EA.
(NOT TO SCALE) ‘ CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION DOME CAMERA, IP BASED = 1 EA.
CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION CABINET = 1 EA.
ETHERNET SWITCH = 1 EA. (UNMANAGED; 1 SM SFP)
2 FIBER OPTIC DISTRIBUTION ENCLOSURE = 1 EA.
(12 FIBERS)
< 143' PVC - 2"
//// § 1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER: 2z A\
y )& 1 NO. 12 3C, SIGNAL ‘o O\ =
/@ JE %N
/J S/ 5 / /1 67' PVC - 2" Vo A
y Y, /o / 7 / I 1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER; VoY
A/ /// N y //// / 1NO. 12 3C, SIGNAL 3 4\»‘"%\ \X Y
/ & / - \ D \
/ s \ ¥, .
= A// // f @// { / { . HANDHOLE \\ %}0 %\
id X @ [ — T = ! z N
— == L o I v T3
= T | L I o
=T A giiiiiiiiiiiiiiii - - - - 1*_::*%:* o TET T = _ o /1
© ; i T eEme— 8 /
fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff !77777\‘7777__77777;_777:\_111?,,\7\7*7*7‘ /f/;f,kgg’r
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— e e e e e = s e e e T T T T ! 711111111*E*:i;___::11il ********** —— —
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S s R s DU R L . o) S
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\ |
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% — >\\/ %‘ \ \/ @ ***** "Z}_ iiiiiiiiiii — B
N \
=\ Z ‘ | F
= \
= X 2 |
N S |
N < \
\\\ E/‘,ﬁ\k l
Ve g e
\\\a n HANDHOLE
S\ \
R =
’T% 291' PVC - 2"
=

8'PVC-2"
2 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER,;
1 NO. 12 3C, SIGNAL

222'PVC-2"

2 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER,;
1 NO. 12 3C, SIGNAL

DRILL EXIST. HANDHOLE = 1 EA.

FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN EXISTING CABINET = 1 EA.
MODIFY EXIST. CONT. CAB. = 1EA.

1FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
DRILL EXIST. HANDHOLE = 1 EA.

FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN EXISTING CABINET

= 1EA.
MODIFY EXIST. CONT. CAB. = 1 EA.
(24 FIBERS) (24 FIBERS) 5'PVC -5
- 2 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
INSTALL 2 SM SFP MODULES IN EXIST. ETHERNET SWITCH = 1 EA.
ETHERNET SWITCH (MANAGED; 2 SM SFP MODULES)
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82'PVC - 3"

2 -={o>-ax

1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

544' PVC - 2"

1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

DRILL EXIST. HANDHOLE = 2 EA.
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698' PVC - 3"
ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
DRILL EXIST. HANDHOLE = 1 EA.

o 92' PVC-3"
0 ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
<
>
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_ j©) e
‘ﬁf;————————————ff—f—*éf;***‘*'*'***_***:1:*_1;%2::::::::::::::: *********** _——
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l275+00 . 216 USSTMANST) L2 == I e e 4 e R B
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i - o o - - T T N T s _ = s T T T T = Z T T T T .z
- o ek X ST ==sso e B i T e N
/ -\IUZF “ \ Il \B;F,b L [ B — S [ [H
A - A | Bdh j
L e m
NS 4'PVC-5
; 2 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER /
m
o
(@]
X
6’: FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN EXISTING CABINET = 1 EA.
MODIFY EXIST. CONT. CAB. = 1 EA.
(24 FIBERS)
ETHERNET SWITCH = 1 EA.
(MANAGED; 2 SM SFP MODULES)
92' PVC - 3"
1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
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HANDHOLE

EXIST. COND. 2" - 163'

83' PVC - 2"

ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
DRILL EXISTING HANDHOLE = 1 EA.

EXIST. COND. 2 1/2" - 155"

ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
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EXIST. COND. 2 1/2" - 30"
ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
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EXIST.COND.2 @ 5" -5'

ADD: 1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

EXIST. COND. 4" - 114’
. ADD: 1FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER
AN
AN
N

U.s. 51 (MAINST)

MODIFY EXIST. CONT. CAB. = 1 EA.
(12 FIBERS)

ETHERNET SWITCH = 1 EA.
(MANAGED; 1 SM SFP MODULE)
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HANDHOLE

162' PVC - 2"
1FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

— Y — — — — — —

¥a 1s3No |
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1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

-  QUEST DR. (IDOT D5 SATELLITE OFFICE) TO I-74
DISTRICT 5
r 777777 | SATELLITE OFFICE (NOT TO SCALE)
; . _HJ :U\:BAI?LIT__?AZFJ%:;ERMINATION PANEL, 12F ‘_@_> N
| | | EHTERNET SWITCH = 1 EA.
| ’ | (2 SM SFP)
| | | JUNCTION BOX, SS, ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE
| f | 18" x 18" x 8"
| | D /
376' PVC - 2" | | }:[ / | p /
| | I | v
| | T | 136' PVG - 2" 4
| | ‘ /ﬁ/ 1FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER (
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| | \ \ x
\ \ \ 1 \ =
| ™ | 1 i
\ — \ ]
N FULLY ACTUATED CONT. IN EXIST. CAB. = 1 EA. [

-  — — —

LOCATION 4

U.S. 51 BUS. (MAIN ST.)

MODIFY EXIST. CONT. CAB. = 1EA.
(24 FIBER)

ETHERNET SWITCH = 1 EA.
(MANAGED, 2 SM SFP)

163' PVC - 2"
1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

HANDHOLE

795'PVC - 2"
1 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER

HANDHOLE
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e |
# - — — — — — 361' PVC - 2" \
2 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER i
HANDHOLE 48 pve -2
STORE 50' OF FIBER OPTIC 2 FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER;
776' PVC - 2" 1 NO. 12 3C, SIGNAL
1FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO. 12 1C, TRACER CABLE SLACK FOR FUTURE
ICN CONNECTION
EXIST. LIGHTING CONTROLLER
EXIST. ICN HANDHOLE Pz \ .
—— e CONC. FND. TY. E 36" = 8FT.
- \ \\‘ _ CAMERA POLE 45 FT. = 1 EA.
1 ™~ N CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION DOME CAMERA, IP BASED = 1 EA.
241' PVC - 2" ‘ \ CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION CABINET = 1 EA.
2FO 62.5/125 SM12F; 1 NO 12 1C, TRACER \ ETHERNET SWITCH = 1 EA. (MANAGED; 4 SM SFP)
{ ) FIBER OPTIC DITRIBUTION ENCLOSURE = 1 EA.
\ (24 FIBER)
\ /
70' PVC - 2" “ /
1NO. 12 3C, SIGNAL ~ . 7
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LOCATION 5

IL. 9 (EMPIRE ST.) AT TOWANDA ST., HERSHEY RD., VETERANS PARKWAY, TOWANDA-BARNES RD. E%LE';\S;”;;VEI[T’CC:NT?E;LER'N EXISTING CABINET = 1 EA.
(NOT TO SCALE) (1 MM SFP)
. EXIST. COND. - 2'
/ ‘ @ ‘ ADD: 1 CAT. 5 ETHERNET CABLE
I /
2 & |
/ s / | W
EXIST. COND. - 11' / s / ‘ % ‘ EXIST. COND. - 32'
- - / < T ‘ ADD: 1 CAT. 5 ETHERNET CABLE
ADD: 1 CAT. ETHERNET CABLE ,9 \ \
/
/ \ /
- N - / EXIST. COND. - 118'
****** - T / ADD: 1 CAT. 5 ETHERNET CABLE
S
EMPIRE ST. ~
- — - ~4 __ _~ _ _ _ __
iiiii — -
~ EMPIRE ST. (IL. 9) ‘
\ - y
\ 4 ;
Oty [/ T P i o N
FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN EXISTING CABINET = 1 EA. / / \ / N \
ETHERNET SWITCH = 1 EA. \ / \ '
(1 MM SFP) / \ / '
/
/ \ |
/ ‘ ‘ CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION DOME CAMERA, IP BASED = 1 EA.
EXIST. COND. - 2' / | | CAMERA MOUNTING ASSEMBLY = 1 EA.
ADD: 1 CAT. ETHERNET CABLE ‘ ‘
/
\
‘ EXIST. COND. - 22'
CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION DOME CAMERA, IP BASED = 1 EA. N ADD: 1 CAT. 5 ETHERNET CABLE
CAMERA MOUNTING ASSEMBLY = 1 EA.
EXIST. COND. - 45' Y2 ‘
ADD: CAT. 5 ETHERNET CABLE P ~ ‘
INSTALL 1 MM SFP IN EXIST. - e
FULL-ACTUATED CONTROLLER IN EXISTING CABINET = 1 EA. ~ - ‘
ETHERNET SWITCH 2
ETHERNET SWITCH = 1 EA. . o o - ‘ : ‘
(1 MM SFP) Q <
- } s E
L <
‘ z ‘ &S ‘ o ‘
\ g N4 | 2
< | s\ =
3 & |
2 | / | g
EXIST. COND. - 38' / g \ s/ = |
ADD: 1 CAT 5 ETHERNET CABLE — / '9 \ / / / \
-~ /
RN \ / A / \
CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION DOME CAMERA, IP BASED = 1 EA. = e o / / V2 AN
. ~ S - e - S~
EMPIRE ST. (IL. 9)
EMPIREST.(L.OYY ( — T o . T —
N v ) /
NN
— o ——- \ / s N
N / s/
| | e
| [ S S
‘ ‘ | | S
‘ ‘ s S
\ \ i
| \ -
| | - INSTALL 1 MM SFP IN EXIST.
‘ ‘ ‘ - - ETHERNET SWITCH
| e
L
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LOCATION 6

FIBER CONNECTIONS FOR INTERSTATE ENTRY POINT OVERHEAD MESSAGE BOARDS & TOWANDA STORAGE
(NOT TO SCALE)

e

R b e —

o |
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CLOSED CIRCUIT PTZ DOME CAMERA

» CAMERA MOUNT

* ok

:_/ STAINLESS STEEL BANDING *

* ¥

* ADJUSTABLE DUAL

20" GALVANIZED *

LT

DI * THESE ITEMS COMPRISE CAMERA MOUNT
ASSEMBLY FOR STANDARD MAST ARM POLE

CLAMPS (GALVANIZED)

* x THESE ITEMS COMPRISE CAMERA MOUNT
ASSEMBLY FOR EXISTING LIGHTING STANDARD

CAMERA MOUNTING ASSEMBLY DETAIL
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